Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Soccer
FINAL - 2007 WVC Season

STANDINGS W
1. Wis. Rapids 7
2. Stevens Point 7
3. Marshfield 7
4. Wausau West 5
5. Metrrill 4
6. Wausau East 4
7T. D.C. Everest 4
7T. Rhinelander 4
9. Antigo 0

Thursday, Aug. 30

Marshfield 8, Rhinelander 2
Wausau West 3, D.C. Everest 0
Wis. Rapids 1, Wausau East 0 OT
Stevens Point 14, Antigo 1

Tuesday, Sept. 4
Wausau East 11, Antigo 0

Thursday, Sept. 6
Rhinelander 3, Merrill 1

Wis. Rapids 12, Antigo 0
Marshfield 4, Wausau West 1
D.C. Everest 2, Wausau East 0

Tuesday, Sept. 11

Stevens Point 2, Wis. Rapids 2 (tie)
Merrill 2, Wausau West 1

D.C. Everest 10, Antigo 0

Wausau East 1, Marshfield 0

Thursday, Sept. 13
Stevens Point 2, D.C. Everest 1

Tuesday, Sept. 18

Wis. Rapids 5, D.C. Everest 3
Wausau East 1, Rhinelander 0
Marshfield 4, Stevens Point 2
Merrill 4, Antigo O

Thursday, Sept. 20

Wausau West 4, Wausau East O
Marshfield 2, Wis. Rapids 1
Rhinelander 7, Antigo 0

Stevens Point 6, Merrill 0
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Goals

Pts For
23 33
22 35
21 45
17 22
13 14
12 16
12 24
12 20
0 1

Tuesday, Sept. 25
Marshfield 7, D.C. Everest 0
Wausau West 7, Antigo 0
Wis. Rapids 5, Merrill 2

Stevens Point 1, Rhinelander 0 (20T)

Thursday, Sept. 27

Marshfield 14, Antigo O

Merrill 2, D.C. Everest 0
Stevens Point 1, Wausau West 0
Wis. Rapids 3, Rhinelander 0

Tuesday, Oct. 2
Wausau East 1, Merrill 0
Wausau West 2, Rhinelander 0

Thursday, Oct. 4

Marshfield 4, Merrill 1

D.C. Everest 1, Rhinelander 0

Wis. Rapids 1, Wausau West 1 (tie)
Stevens Point 5, Wausau East 0

Tuesday, Oct. 9

WVC Final Week

Wis. Rapids 2, Marshfield 1
Merrill 0, Wausau West O (tie)
D.C. Everest 6, Antigo 1

Thursday, Oct. 11

WVC Final Week

Wis. Rapids 1, Stevens Point 0
Merrill 2, Wausau East 0
Rhinelander 6, Antigo 0

Saturday, Oct. 13

WVC Final Week

Stevens Point 2, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 3, Wausau East 2
Rhinelander 2, D.C. Everest 1
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Antigo

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Rhinelander
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

Antigo

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Rhinelander
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
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Antigo

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Rhinelander
Stevens Point
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Stevens Point
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Wausau East
Rhinelander
Merrill

D.C. Everest
Antigo

Shots
Own Opp
49 302
132 172
145 112
156 181
155 144
193 87
127 144
214 98
157 112
Shots on Goal
Own Opp
36 226
89 116
122 84
84 109
100 85
134 53
75 83
114 46
103 69
Fouls
Own Opp
86 99
70 72
71 69
82 71
119 103
53 51
101 76
97 111
68 93
GP MIN
10 833:47
10 840:00
10 844:00
10 815:00
10 887:30
10 817:17
10 820:00
10 800:00
10 800:00

Team Statistics
FINAL - 2007 WVC Season
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Antigo

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Rhinelander
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Rhinelander
Wausau East
Merrill

Antigo

Goalkeeping
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Corner Kicks

GA

10
11
12
17
18
20
22
91

Own
11
40
47
35
45
56
34
56
35

Scoring

G
45
35
33
24
22
20
16
14

1

sV
44
45
53
77
92
69
88
95
161

Opp
186
47
29
40
44
29
35
23
30

A
29
17
21
16
16

11
0

SV%
.830
.818
.828
.865
.844
.793
.815
.812
.639

TP
119
87
87
64
60
49
39
39
2

GAA

0.86
0.95
1.04
1.18
1.53
1.76
1.95
2.20
9.10



Individual Scoring

Ethan Finlay
Logan Brock
Kyle Hoerter
Zach Koch

Kyle Willkom
Josh Parkinson
Spencer Jahnke
Ben Statz
Aaron Lindgren
Peter Kessel
Brenan Millot
Hosing Lo
Kevin Stanton
Brian Folta
Corey Wohlers
Cameron Rousseau
Sam Davy
Ryan Buda
Long Yang

Ben Asmundsen
Eric Traeger
Soua Thao
Cheng Yang
Brandon Brunett
Jon Wagner
Dan Rodriguez
Thomas Smith
Steve Eisenhuth
Kolin Dean
Aaron Bartlett
Dan Hilger
Brian Barnes
Kevin Hall
Casey Gilbert
Chase Garavet
Derek Unrau
Xue Thao

Ben Jeffrey
Jesse Hawker
Phong Xiong

Brogan Windeshausen

Mitchell Asplund
Chris Sykes
Jeremy Anderson
Cal Grulkowski
Nick Schlice

Matt Killian
Trevor Skerven

MAR
MAR
SP
WR
MAR
WR
SP
EAST
WR
DCE
RH
WEST
WR
MERR
WEST
SP
SP
SP
DCE
MERR
WEST
WEST
WR
MERR
MAR
MERR
RH
RH
RH
SP
EAST
EAST
DCE
MAR
WEST
DCE
WEST
WR
EAST
WEST
DCE
DCE
RH
SP
SP
WR
WR
WR

Individual Statistics
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Amir Zeyghami
Josh Werner
Matt Krueger
Austin O'Neill
Nate Vandre
Zach Lundmark
Charlie Grill
Taylor Sandona
Jimmy Lamb
Justin Goralski
Corbin Vidiallet
Etienne Maas
Josh Wozniczka
Sean Sarazen
Ben Heldt
Patrick Hertz
Kyle Stephenson
Michael DeBroux
Matt Hruska
David Burgess
Jordan Goralski

Hicham Oogayour

Matt Sherman

Charlie Wasserburger

David Baumgart
Nick Danielczak
A.J. Cirilli
Danny Fecht
Yeng Lee

Tyler Heil
Somdet Lor
Jevin Budzynski
John Cejka

Lee Bahimann
Isaac Jordan
Corey Owen
Alex Matsche
Mitch Umnus
Ginez Bonillo
Dane Felhofer
Robert Rogers
Kyle Hahn

Mike Sweeney
Shane Polzin
Lance Aeby

DCE
DCE
DCE
MAR
MERR
RH
RH
SP
DCE
DCE
MAR
MAR
EAST
WEST
MERR
WEST
ANT
DCE
DCE
DCE
DCE
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MAR
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MERR
RH
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SP
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EAST
EAST
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WEST
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MAR
MAR
SP
WR
DCE
MAR
MAR
MERR
RH
RH
SP
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Individual Goalkeeping

(Minimum 400 Minutes) GP MIN w L T GA SV SV% GAA
Brett Koziczkowski SP 10 726:17 7 2 1 9 43 .827 0.99
Palani Apuakehau WR 10 844:00 7 1 2 11 53 .828 1.04
Chris Behrens WEST 9 740:00 4 3 2 10 43 811 1.08
Matt Larsen MAR 10 795:34 7 3 0 11 74 871 1.11
Andrew Marcellino EAST 7 523:30 3 2 0 9 56 .862 1.38
David Golomski RH 10 797:17 4 6 0 18 69 .793 1.81
Kyle Hahn MERR 9 733:00 3 5 1 20 74 787 2.18
Dan Mueller DCE 5 400:00 2 3 0 12 46 .793 2.40
Greg Pizl ANT 10 800:00 0 10 0 91 161 .639 9.10
(Less than 400 Minutes) GP MIN W L T GA SV SV% GAA
Will Mitchell SP 3 107:30 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0.00
Jonathon Strande WEST 2 100:00 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0.00
Matt Schult MERR 2 47:00 0 0 0 0 8 1.000 0.00
Mike Schreiber MERR 1 40:00 1 0 0 0 6 1.000 0.00
David Burgess DCE 1 20:04 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 0.00
Colin Smith RH 1 20:00 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Casey Gilbert MAR 1 15:00 0 0 0 0 3 1.000 0.00
Bo Blackwell EAST 4 284:00 1 3 0 4 25 .862 1.13
Paul Luce DCE 4 299:56 2 2 0 5 31 .861 1.33
Max Hoenisch EAST 1 80:00 0 1 0 4 11 .733 4.00
Nate Miller DCE 1 80:00 0 1 0 5 16 762 5.00
Heath Brandner MAR 1 4:26 0 0 0 1 0 .000 18.06

WVC “Final Week”

Team Placement Tie-Breakers
(In case of ties in the standings, the following will be used as tiebreakers. In the case of more than two teams
being tied, as soon as one team is eliminated, the tie-breaking procedure reverts to step No. 1 to break further
ties)
1. Head-to-head result
2. Goal differential between teams which are tied (3 teams)
3. Record against teams in group for which you are vying
4. Goal differential against other teams in that group
5. Fewest goals allowed in that group
6. Coin toss

NOTES: Games will be played at the site opposite of where the first game was played, during the round-robin
schedule. Exact pairings and sites will be determined after the conclusion of the round robin. Only teams that
finish in the top group (first, second or third), after the round robin will be eligible for the conference
championship. Teams will remain in the group they are in following round robin play.



